REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET
{PLEASE TYPE)

2%,
Date 1/2m/02 Docket No. -

1. Division Name/Staff Name Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement/McCoy

2. OPR Toni McCov/CMP ,NY\
</

3. OCR Legal

19

4. Suggested Docket Title Request for cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificate No. *1833%.bv

Coin Drop Corp. effective 12/31/01.

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)
A. - Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company.
B. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.)

1. Parties and their representatives (if any):

2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any):

6. Check one:
XX Documentation is attached.

e D 'AT“’
Documentation will be provided with recommendation. DDC\Rﬁ?VT Hﬂxﬁf!ﬁ b
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COMPANY NAME: Coin Drop Corp. CO. CODE:_TD841
COMPANY LIAISON: Jack Turchon, President
DOCKET NO.: CERTIFICATE NO.: 1977 EFFECTIVE: 05/24/88

RAF RETURN NOTICE:

DELINQUENT NOTICE:

OTHER RETURNED MATIL:

RAR’S RETURNED MAIL:

YEAR (s8) RAFs NOT PAID:

YEAR (s} PENALTIES & INTEREST NOT PAID:

REVENUES/YEAR:

DATE LOTUS CHECKED FOR PAYMENT:

OTHER INFORMATION

12/20/01 - CCA provided me a copy of this company’s 2001 RAF return (no

payment was included with the return) and the hand-written note

“out of business”.

12/28/01 - Wrote company and advised to pay 2001 RAF and return completed

form in order to be granted a voluntary cancellation. Response

due by 01/14/02.
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TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTE';EST CHARGES. THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/30/2002
Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

by this Return

* These amounts must be intrastate only and must be verifiable.

: . Florida Public Service Commission FOR PSC USE ONLY
STATUS %\ (See Filing Instructions on Back of Form) Check yjj d‘ 05/5
Actual Return TD841-01-0-R S s 50,0 0603002
Estimated Retum Coin Drop Corp. 003001
Amended Retumn 5 P
10221 Harbortown Court 0603002
o ¢ v 4011
Boca RatonsFL733498-4726047 . R
PERIOD COVERED: yeos 1 o / Q
01/01/2001 TO 12/31/2001 Nkt S50 wan Lo o Postmark Dale_)_’M_____
lnitials of Preparer 7770
Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed
(Nauwe of Company; {Audiess) (CityrSiate) \Zip)
LINE
NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION N AMOUNT
1. Gross Operating Revenue (Florida) —_—y —
2. Gross Intrastate Revenue -
3. LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* ( ~ 0 — )
(see "2. Fees" on back)
4, TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation $_ O —
(Line 2 less Line 3)
5. Regulatory Assessment Fee Due — (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015) e & R
6. Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)
7. Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Bate" on back)
oo
8.  TOTAL AMOUNT DUE f\/ ) $
TUIS FORM MUST BRE COMPLETED AND DvTUp.‘F“ RECARDLESS OF THE A 7\"“""‘0‘7 REVEMY ORTED
9. Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered 2’\' O -

I, the undersigned owngr/of}i
'rue and comect statement. =R

shall be guilty of a misdemen/nqx.oflhe

/

(Pr

(Stsfﬁmg_g_(_(:nmwy Official)

eparer of Form - Please PrmrNa‘me)

’SC/CMU-26 (Rev.11/11/99)

F.E.l. No.

b§-003c5>@6(/

fthe above-named company. have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above information is a
vdfe that phgSuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent 10 mislead a

Telephone Number(@) 47‘7"&(0/ :; Fax Number( )

O “?co \G\ \b\ ex



STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSIONERS:

E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON

LiLA A. JABER

BrAULIO L. BAEZ

MICHAEL A. PALECK]

DIVISION OF COMPETITIVE SERVICES
WALTER D’HAESELEER
(850) 413-6600

JHublic Serpice Qommizsion

December 28, 2001

Mr. Jack Turchon, President
Coin Drop Corp.

10221 Harbortown Court
Boca Raton, FL 33498-4726

Dear Mr. Turchon:

The Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services forwarded to me a copy of
your 2001 Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF) return form with the note “Out of Business” written
on it. There are two kinds of cancellations. The first is voluntary, which is normally granted if the
company is in good standing with the Commission and does not have a past due balance of the RAF,
including statutory penalty and interest charges. The other is involuntary. If a company is not in
good standing and has an outstanding balance of the RAF, the Commission normally cancels the
certificate on its own motion for a rule violation. It should be noted that any balance owed is
forwarded to the Comptroller’s Office for collection.

The RAF is assessed if a certificate is active for any one day during a calendar year. The RAF
is due by January 30 of each year, unless the 30th falls on a weekend, then the fee is due by the next
working day, for the previous year. If payment for the RAF is mailed after the due date, then
statutory penalty and interest charges are applicable.

The effective date of a voluntary cancellation is the date that the Commission received a
company’s request for cancellation. Therefore, I can make the effective date December 20, 2001
if payment is received by January 14, 2002. Rule 25-24.514(2), Florida Administrative Code,
provides that a company requesting voluntary cancellation must either pay the 2001 RAF or provide
a date certain that it will be paid.

Therefore, based on the above information, I cannot recommend a voluntary cancellation of
your certificate unless the 2001 RAF is paid. Please respond in writing by January 14, 2002, and
let me know how you wish to proceed. In the meantime, if you have any questions, just let me
know. I can be reached at (850) 413-6502-voice, (850) 413-6503-fax, by internet e-mail at
pisler@psc.state.fl.us, or at the above address.

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD * TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer
PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us




Mr. Jack Turchon, President
Page 2
December 28, 2001

Sincerely,

Auda Q.\QLA_

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant
Bureau of Service Quality



TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES. THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/30/2002

Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

’ Florida Public Service Commission FOR PSC USE ONLY
STATUS (See Filing Instructions on Back of Form) Check#
Actual Return TD841-01-0-R $ 0603002
Estimated Return Coin Drop Corp. . P003001
Amended Return 10221 Harbortown Court 0603002
Boca Raton, FL 33498-4726 . | 004011
PERIOD COVERED:
01/01/2001 TO 12/31/2001 Postmark Date
Initials of Preparer
Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed
(Naiue of Company) {(Addiesst (Citysdaate) (Z1p)
LINE
NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION o AMOUNT
1. Gross Operating Revenue (Florida) ‘ i |
2. Gross Intrastate Revenue
3. LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* ( )
(see "2. Fees" on back)
4. TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation $
(Line 2 less Line 3)
5. Regulatory Assessment Fee Due — (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015)
6. Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)
7. Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)
8. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $
AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50
TUIS FODM MUST RE COMPLETED AND RETURNTD REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES REPORTED
0. Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered

by this Return

* These amounts must be intrastate only and must be verifiable.

I, the undersigned owner/officer of the above-named company. have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above information is a
true and correct statement. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a
public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree.

(Signaturé of Company Official) (Title) (Date)

*

: Telephone Number ( ) Fax Number( )
(Preparer of Form - Please Print Name) .

F.E.I. No.

L ?Ca \Gy \:\ ex

PSC/CMU-26 (Rev.11/11/99)



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE CCMMISSION

In re: Request for cancellation DOCKET NO. 010111-TC
of Pay Telephone Certificate No. ORDER NO. PSC-01-0916-FOF-TC
1997 by Coin Drop Corp., ISSUED: April 9, 2001

effective 12/31/00.

ORDER_VACATING ORDER PSC-01-0460-FOF-TC, REINSTATING PATS
CERTIFICATE NO. 1897, AND CLOSING DOCKET

BY THE COMMISSION:

On January 4, 2001, Coin Drop Corp. (Coin Drop) filed with us,
a letter stating that it no Jlonger owned pay telephones.
Commission staff interpreted this to mean that Coin Drop Corp.
desired to have its Pay Telephone (PATS) Certificate No. 1997
cancelled. Docket No. 010111-TC was opened to process the
cancellation of PATS Certificate No. 1997. On February 26, 2001,
Administrative Order No. PSC-01-0460-FOF-TC was issued cancelling
Coin Drop’s Certificate No. 1997, effective 12/31/00.

In a letter dated February 27, 2000, Coin Drop Corp. notified
the Commission that the cancellation of its Certificate No. 1997
was made in error. Coin Drop Corp. states that its letter of
January 4, 2001, was not a request for cancellation of its
certificate, only a statement that it no longer owned pay
telephones in Florida.

Since it appears that Order No. PSC-01-0460-FOF-TC was issued
in error, we hearby vacate Order No. PSC-01-0460-FOF-TC, reinstate
Coin Drop’s Certificate No. 1997 and close this docket.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order
No. PSC-01-0460-FOF-TC is hereby vacated. It is further

ORDERED that Pay Telephone Certificate No. 1997 is hereby
reinstated to Coin Drop Corp. It is further

ORDERED that Docket No. 010111-TC is hereby closed.



ORDER NO. PSC-01-0916-FOF-TC
DOCKET NO. 010111-TC
PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 9th
Day of April, 2001.

/s/ Blanca S. Bavyd

BLANCA S. BAYO, Director
Division of Records and Reporting

This is a facsimile copy. A signed
copy cf the order may be obtained by
calling 1-850-413-6770.

( SEAL)

JAE

NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section
120.569(1), Florida Statutes, to notify ©parties of any
administrative hearing or judicial review of Commission orders that
is available under Sections 120.57 cor 120.68, Florida Statutes, as
well as the procedures and time limits that apply. This notice
should not be construed to mean all requests for an administrative
hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in the relief
sought.

Any party adversely affected by the Commission’s final action
in this matter may request: 1) reconsideration of the decision by
filing a motion for reconsideration with the Director, Division of
Records and Reporting, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee,
Florida 32399-0850, within fifteen (15) days of the issuance of
this order in the form prescribed by Rule 25-22.060, Florida
Administrative Code; or 2) judicial review by the Florida Supreme
Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the
First District Court of Appeal in the case of a water and/or
wastewater utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Director,



ORDER NO. PSC-01-0916-FOF-TC
DOCKET NC. 010111-TC
PAGE 3

Division of Records and reporting and filing a copy of the notice
of appeal and the filing fee with the appropriate court. This
filing must be completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance
of this order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate
Procedure. The notice of appeal must be in the form specified in
Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.
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Public Serbice @nmmwswﬁs, =
DATE: March 14, 2001
TO:

Division of Records and Reporting (Bayé)
FROM: Division of Regulatory Oversight (Hoppe) W

Division of Legal Services (Davis) L« .[/> oz . .
RE: Docket No. 010111-TC - Request for cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificate No
1997 by Coin Drop Corp., effective 12/31/00.

On January 4, 2001, Coin Drop Corp. filed with this Commission, a letter stating that it
no longer owned pay telephones. Staff interpreted this to mean that Coin Drop Corp. desired to have

its Pay Telephone Certificate No. 1997 canceled. Docket No 010111-TC was opened to process the

cancellation of Certificate 1997. On February 26, 2001, Administrative Order No. PSC-01-0460-

FOF-TC was issued canceling Coin Drop Corp.’s Certificate No. 1997, effective 12/31/00
(a«d:r-&ta

In a letter dated February 27, 2001, “Coin Drop Corp. notified the Commission that the
cancellation of its Certificate No. 1997 was made in error. Coin Drop Corp.’s states that its letter

of January 4, 2001 was not a request for cancellation of its certificate, only a statement that it no
longer owned pay telephones in Florida.

Staff requests that DocKet No 01 01 11-TCbe reopened ang Administrative Order PSC-01-
0460-FOF-TC be vacated due to

een the company and staff. The

Commission does not need to take any action in this matter. Therafpre, pursuant to Section 2.07-

1.C.5(a) of the Administrative Procedures Manual, staff requests that the Order be vacated and this
docket be closed.

Should you have any questions
App

please cal oni McCoy at 413-6532.
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= COIN DROP CORP. &=

10221 Harbortown Court, Boca Raton, FL 33498
Phone 561-479-0617 Fax 561-852-1145

February 27, 2001

Florida Public Service Commission
Afttention: Toni McCoy

Division of Regulatory Oversight
2540 Shumard Oak Bivd.
Tallahassee, FL 32392-0850

RE: Docket No. 010111-1C
Cancellation of PATs Cerlificate No. 1997
Coin Drop Corp.

Dear Ms. McCoy:

My letter of January 4, 2001 misrepresented my intentions as o Pay telephone Services
Provider. Although Coin Drop Corp. stated in the attached letter that it no longer owns pay
telephones in Floridg, it was not a request for cancellation of my Pay Telephone Cerlificate
No. 1997. '

Please reinstate my Pay Telephone Certificate 1997 as soon as possible as it was not my
intention to have it cancelled.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Respectfully,

.y
Jack Turchon
President

RECEIVEL

MAR 0 200

Plorida Public Service Commissior
Divigion of Regulatory Qversizt
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= COIN DROP CORP. =

10221 Harbortown Court, Boca Raton, FL 33498

Phone 561-479-0617 Fax 561-852-1145
TD g4
January 4, 2001 RECEIVED
AN 22 200
ot Sapen e

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Qak Blvd,
Tallahasses, FL 32399-0850

Anention: Fiscal Services

RE: Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assesment Fee Return
F.E.l. No. 65-0038821

' '\5“ TD841
W W Coin Drop Corp.
10221 Harbortown Ct. ~ *

Boca Raton, FL 33498 - ¢ 2.6

To Whom It May Concem:

As per my conversation with Paula Isler, at your offices, on January 3, 2001.
this letter is to inform you that Coin Drop Corp. no longer owns Pay

Telephones.

Enclased pleese find Regulatory Assessment Fee Return and payment 8 the £
amount of $50.00 to cover period of January 01, 2000 to December 31:3000.=
' Ne &
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. = =
mED ~d

s
Respectfuily, QI o=
27
Ej— ——
o o

QY
Jack Turchon QN §7203¢

President
helRY LLINYC 10
hy dAT /}m.ﬁ ek, O i



Quer, -

A CBetiad o
%Wy e ok o
buin.  dodket o
Canded . Aliaac
make fz@;ﬁw}@'va
dade /2/31/@5_

\///\a/;(,@j
Dt



